

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 8826/2022

VIKHROLI SAIKRUPA COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY  
LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUMBAI HOUSING AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only CA Nos. 2435/2023, 2467/2023 are to be listed]

WITH

C.A. No. 2435/2023 (III)

C.A. No. 2467/2023 (III)

Date : 01-04-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mithu Jain, AOR  
Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2435/2023 and C.A. No. 2467/2023

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted  
four weeks time to file spare copies.

(GEETA JOSHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)